Specifications are subject to change without any further notice.  Copyright© by Wavecor Ltd., China. All rights reserved.
Wavecor® is a registered trademark of Wavecor Ltd.                                                For more information please visit www.Wavecor.com
SPECIFICATIONS
Page 1
•	 True full-range design with on-axis output to beyond 20kHz
•	 Copper cap on center pole to reduce voice coil inductance and to minimize variations in
voice coil inductance as a function of voice coil position
•	 Black anodized alu cone for better heat transfer

OUTLINE DRAWING
(nominal dimensions, mm)
PACKAGING AND ORDERING INFORMATION
Part no. FR090WA01-01 4 ohm version, packaged individually (one piece per box)
Part no. FR090WA01-02 4 ohm version, bulk packaging
Part no. FR090WA02-01 8 ohm version, packaged individually (one piece per box)
Part no. FR090WA02-02 8 ohm version, bulk packaging
CONNECTIONS
(nominal dimensions, mm)
Latest update: March 1, 2024
 10